Permits Issued 2/1/2013

Permit issued

2/4/2013

2/11/2013

2/11/2013

2/11/2013

2/12/2013

2/12/2013

2/12/2013

2/12/2013

EPS Code key

33

33

30

29

29

29

29

29

EPS

2012-0162

2012-0116

2012-0189

2012-0208

2012-0009

2012-0094A

2012-0161

78-0342A

Wednesday, March 06, 2013

Number

The CHC Trust

Braman, Warren &
Margaret

Boula, Rodney

Hazen, Robert; Ding,
Yuan; Anderson, Deborah

McKeige, Douglas & Marie
K.

Maxwell Development
Corp

Rulf, Jon

Dillard, Jack

Applicant

Black Brook

Stony Creek

Westport

Lewis

Keene

Schroon

AuSable

Greig

to 2/28/2013

Town

A

B

RU

LI

RM

RU

RM

RM

Ml

LUA Schedule

Meeting

1 No
1 No
2 No
1 No
1 No

No
1 No
5 No

Agency Description

Two-lot residential subdivision involving wetlands to create a 15
acre lot and a 755 acre lot. One new single family dwelling is
proposed on the 15 acre lot.

Two-lot subdivision creating a less than 120,000 square foot
non-shoreline lot in a Low Intensity land use area.

Expansion of an existing medical facility in a Resource
Management land use area within 150 ft. of NYS Route 9N, a
highway critical environmental area.

A boundary line adjustment whereby a 3.33+ acre parcel will be
subdivided from tax lot 38.2-1-14.001 and merged with tax lot
38.2-1-10.111; and in return 3.1 acres will be conveyed from lot
10.111 and merged with lot 14.001. A land swap, resulting in
two, 2 lot subdivisions of adjoining properties, plus a boundary
line adjustment involving wetlands and partially within the North
Branch Raquet River Study River CEA.

Construction of a single-family dwelling in Resource
Management.

Amendment to adjust size by approximately .03 acres and
reduce road frontage from 123 feet to 97 feet for Lot #50f the
two lot subdivision previously authorized.

Two lot subdivision creating a 1.78 acre lot improved by an
existing single family dwelling and a 52.02 acre lot.

Boundary line adjustment to convey .5+ acres to adjoining lot
and convey .75 acres to adjoining lot. Acreage will be merged
with adjoining parcel. Now new land use or development is
proposed.

Schedule Code key
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Permit issued

2/15/2013

2/15/2013

2/20/2013

2/20/2013

2/20/2013
2/22/2013
2/22/2013

2/25/2013

EPS Code key

19

16

30

33

33

31

23

32

EPS

2012-0159

2012-0167

2011-0032

2013-0024

94-0217A

2010-0192A

98-0307E

2011-0192A

Wednesday, March 06, 2013

Number Applicant
Bender, Kim Fort Ann
Town of St. Armand St. Armand
Clark, John C. & Lori M. Wilmington
Camp of the Pines Chester
Corporation
Terry, Violet and Mitchell Jay
Boyesen, Hans Boye Ohio
Klingeman, John D. North Elba
Town of Harrietstown Harrietstown

Town

A

B

Ml

MO

LI

Ml

RM

RU

HA

RW

LUA Schedule Agency Description

Meeting
1 No
2 Yes
1 No
1 No
1 No
5 No
5 No
6 No

Two lot subdivision creating one lot with a pre-existing single
family dwelling and another lot to be conveyed to an adjoining
landowner. The applicants are seeking approval for two, two-lot

subdivisions. The first subdivision will create a substandard
sized non-building lot to be merged with an adjacent parcel also
owned by Bender. The second subdivision is considered a
boundary line adjustment between the same two subject
parcels, and is immediately south of the proposed two-lot
subdivision. No new land use or development is proposed as
part of the project.

The subdivisions involve Tax Map Parcels 73.13-1-29 and
73.13-1-30. Parcel 29, originally a 0.76 acre parcel containing
103 feet of shoreline along Lake George, will be subdivided and

reconfigured to become a 0.88 acre parcel containing 263 feet
of shoreline along Lake George. Parcel 30, originally a 0.79
acre parcel containing 242 feet of shoreline along Lake George,
will be subdivided and reconfigured to become a 0.68 acre
parcel containing 82 feet of shoreline along Lake George. Tax
Map parcels 29 & 30 each contain pre-existing residential
development.

The project involves the creation of a waste disposal area on
the project site to dispose of the materials generated by the
demolition of the Town of St. Armand municipal garage which is
located on NY Route 3 in the Hamlet of Bloomingdale.

Two-lot residential subdivision involving wetlands.

Two lot subdivision creating an 83.26+-acre lot on northwest
side of NYS Route 9 and a 12.36+-acre lot on southeast side of
NYS Route 9

Amend permit for two-lot subdivision to convey a vacant 2.3

Amendment to prior subdivision permit to change the size of the
18 acre lot to 9.7 acres, and the 91.7 acre lot to 100 acres.

Renew expired permit amendment for reconfigureation of Lots
77 and 78 to transfer 0.07 acres from lot 78 to 77.

Amend to allow change in culvert material and extend date to
complete work.

Schedule Code key
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Permit issued

2/27/2013

2/27/2013

2/28/2013

2/28/2013

EPS Code key

EPS

Number

2008-0018A NYS Department of

2012-0137

2012-0125

2013-0009

Wednesday, March 06, 2013

Transportation

Hoffman, Carl &
Naumburg, Elizabeth

Stipp, Jerry W. & Janet W.

Petro, William Sr.

Applicant

North Elba

Fine

Keene

Moriah

Town

A

B

RU

RM

LI

Ml

LUA Schedule

Meeting
5 No
2 No
1 No
2 No

Agency Description

Permit amendment/Renewal to extend end date of activity for
mowing, brush cutting, tree removals and herbicide application
along the Remsen to Lake Placid Travel Corridor in order to
maintain vegetation control for current and future rail service
and trail development and maintenance, including wetlands.

Construction of an elevated boardwalk and footbridge involving
wetlands to facilitate access between isolated parcels of private
landholding. The boardwalk will be 3 feet wide and 30 feet long,

including steps at both ends, and will be elevated 18 inches
above grade. The arched wooden footbridge will be 3 feet wide
and 33 feet, 4 inches long. The footbridge will span navigable
water known as the “setback,” a pond that outlets to the
Oswegatchie River. The Oswegatchie is not a designated river
in this area. The boardwalk and footbridge are eight feet apart.

Wetlands are located on the northerly parcel, but not on the
southerly parcel in the vicinity of the proposed structures. The
wetlands consist of wet meadow covertype having a value rating

of “3” pursuant to 9 NYCRR 8578. There will be eight metal
poles supporting the boardwalk in the wetland. The support
structure for the bridge is immediately adjacent to, but not in,
the wetland.

Two lot subdivision creating one lot developed with existing
commercial uses and one lot developed with an existing single
family dwelling. No new land use or development is proposed.

The action involves the creation of a 190+ cubic yard waste
disposal area to dispose of materials generated by the
demolition of a concrete and steel dam located on the project
site.
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