Permits Issued 2/1/2013 to 2/28/2013

Permit issue	ed .	EPS	Number	Applicant	Town	A	В	LUA	Schedule Meeting	Agency Description
2/4/2013	33	2012-0162	The CHC Trust	Black Brook	3		RU	1	No	Two-lot residential subdivision involving wetlands to create a 15 acre lot and a 755 acre lot. One new single family dwelling is proposed on the 15 acre lot.
2/11/2013	33	2012-0116	Braman, Warren & Margaret	Stony Creel	<		LI	1	No	Two-lot subdivision creating a less than 120,000 square foot non-shoreline lot in a Low Intensity land use area.
2/11/2013	30	2012-0189	Boula, Rodney	Westport			RM	2	No	Expansion of an existing medical facility in a Resource Management land use area within 150 ft. of NYS Route 9N, a highway critical environmental area.
2/11/2013	29	2012-0208	Hazen, Robert; Ding, Yuan; Anderson, Debora	Lewis ah			RU	1	No	A boundary line adjustment whereby a 3.33± acre parcel will be subdivided from tax lot 38.2-1-14.001 and merged with tax lot 38.2-1-10.111; and in return 3.1 acres will be conveyed from lot 10.111 and merged with lot 14.001. A land swap, resulting in two, 2 lot subdivisions of adjoining properties, plus a boundary line adjustment involving wetlands and partially within the North Branch Raquet River Study River CEA.
2/12/2013	29	2012-0009	McKeige, Douglas & Ma K.	rie Keene			RM	1	No	Construction of a single-family dwelling in Resource Management.
2/12/2013	29	2012-0094A	Maxwell Development Corp	Schroon					No	Amendment to adjust size by approximately .03 acres and reduce road frontage from 123 feet to 97 feet for Lot #5of the two lot subdivision previously authorized.
2/12/2013	29	2012-0161	Rulf, Jon	AuSable			RM	1	No	Two lot subdivision creating a 1.78 acre lot improved by an existing single family dwelling and a 52.02 acre lot.
2/12/2013	29	78-0342A	Dillard, Jack	Greig			MI	5	No	Boundary line adjustment to convey .5± acres to adjoining lot and convey .75 acres to adjoining lot. Acreage will be merged with adjoining parcel. Now new land use or development is proposed.

EPS Code key Schedule Code key

Wednesday, March 06, 2013

Permit issue	d	EPS	Number A	pplicant	Town	\boldsymbol{A}	В	LUA	Schedule Meeting	Agency	Description
2/15/2013	19	2012-0159	Bender, Kim	Fort Ann			MI	1	No	family dwellin landowner. subdivisions sized non-bui owned by Ber boundary line parcels, and i subdivision. part of the pro	vision creating one lot with a pre-existing single g and another lot to be conveyed to an adjoining The applicants are seeking approval for two, two-lot. The first subdivision will create a substandard ilding lot to be merged with an adjacent parcel also nder. The second subdivision is considered a eadjustment between the same two subject is immediately south of the proposed two-lot No new land use or development is proposed as object.
										73.13-1-30. 103 feet of sh reconfigured of shoreline a acre parcel co will be subdi parcel contain	Parcel 29, originally a 0.76 acre parcel containing noreline along Lake George, will be subdivided and it to become a 0.88 acre parcel containing 263 feet along Lake George. Parcel 30, originally a 0.79 containing 242 feet of shoreline along Lake George, vided and reconfigured to become a 0.68 acre ning 82 feet of shoreline along Lake George. Tax 29 & 30 each contain pre-existing residential
2/15/2013	16	2012-0167	Town of St. Armand	St. Armand			МО	2	Yes	the project sit demolition of	nvolves the creation of a waste disposal area on the to dispose of the materials generated by the the Town of St. Armand municipal garage which is Y Route 3 in the Hamlet of Bloomingdale.
2/20/2013	30	2011-0032	Clark, John C. & Lori M.	Wilmington			Ц	1	No	Two-lot reside	ential subdivision involving wetlands.
2/20/2013	33	2013-0024	Camp of the Pines Corporation	Chester			MI	1	No		vision creating an 83.26±-acre lot on northwest Route 9 and a 12.36±-acre lot on southeast side of
2/20/2013	33	94-0217A	Terry, Violet and Mitchell	Jay			RM	1	No	Amend permi	it for two-lot subdivision to convey a vacant 2.3
2/22/2013	31	2010-0192A	Boyesen, Hans Boye	Ohio			RU	5	No		to prior subdivision permit to change the size of the 9.7 acres, and the 91.7 acre lot to 100 acres.
2/22/2013	23	98-0307E	Klingeman, John D.	North Elba			НА	5	No		ed permit amendment for reconfigureation of Lots transfer 0.07 acres from lot 78 to 77.
2/25/2013	32	2011-0192A	Town of Harrietstown	Harrietstow	า		RW	6	No	Amend to allo complete wor	ow change in culvert material and extend date to k.

EPS Code key Schedule Code key

Wednesday, March 06, 2013

Permit issued		EPS	Number	Applicant	Town	A	В	LUA	Schedule Meeting	Agency Description
2/27/2013	16	2008-0018A	NYS Department of Transportation	North Elba			RU	5	No	Permit amendment/Renewal to extend end date of activity for mowing, brush cutting, tree removals and herbicide application along the Remsen to Lake Placid Travel Corridor in order to maintain vegetation control for current and future rail service and trail development and maintenance, including wetlands.
2/27/2013	33	2012-0137	Hoffman, Carl & Naumburg, Elizabeth	Fine			RM	2	No	Construction of an elevated boardwalk and footbridge involving wetlands to facilitate access between isolated parcels of private landholding. The boardwalk will be 3 feet wide and 30 feet long, including steps at both ends, and will be elevated 18 inches above grade. The arched wooden footbridge will be 3 feet wide and 33 feet, 4 inches long. The footbridge will span navigable water known as the "setback," a pond that outlets to the Oswegatchie River. The Oswegatchie is not a designated river in this area. The boardwalk and footbridge are eight feet apart. Wetlands are located on the northerly parcel, but not on the southerly parcel in the vicinity of the proposed structures. The wetlands consist of wet meadow covertype having a value rating of "3" pursuant to 9 NYCRR §578. There will be eight metal poles supporting the boardwalk in the wetland. The support structure for the bridge is immediately adjacent to, but not in, the wetland.
2/28/2013	30	2012-0125	Stipp, Jerry W. & Janet V	V. Keene			LI	1	No	Two lot subdivision creating one lot developed with existing commercial uses and one lot developed with an existing single family dwelling. No new land use or development is proposed.
2/28/2013	28	2013-0009	Petro, William Sr.	Moriah			MI	2	No	The action involves the creation of a 190± cubic yard waste disposal area to dispose of materials generated by the demolition of a concrete and steel dam located on the project site.

EPS Code key Schedule Code key

Wednesday, March 06, 2013